Location or any portion of the Franchise Location without our prior written consent. 

As part of our lease approval process, we may have an attorney review the proposed 
lease to ensure that the proposed lease meets our requirements. We have the right to charge you 
a non-refundable fee of One Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($1,500) to cover the cost of that 
review. You must pay this fee within seven (7) days of demand from us in the manner described 
in Section 4.13.   

Although we must approve your lease for the Franchise Location and may have an 
attorney review the lease, you acknowledge that: